

## **FOI 35/2015**

### **REQUEST AND RESPONSE**

All parking ticket info is for off street activities. Tendring District Council stopped operating on-street enforcement in 2011 and the North Essex Parking Partnership now hold all data relating to that activity. Income reflects on and off-street income for 2010/11 as on-street income was still filtering in until the end of financial year 10/11.

The amount of parking tickets given out by Tendring District Council in 2014.

Answer: 1011

The amount of parking tickets given out by Tendring District Council in 2013.

Answer: 770

The amount of parking tickets given out by Tendring District Council in 2012.

Answer: 805

The amount of parking tickets given out by Tendring District Council in 2011.

Answer: 1627

The amount of parking tickets given out by Tendring District Council in 2010.

Answer: 2336

How much money was gathered by the issuing of parking tickets by Tendring District Council in 2014?

Answer: £22,380.94 net

How much money was gathered by the issuing of parking tickets by Tendring District Council in 2013?

Answer: £19,503.50 net

How much money was gathered by the issuing of parking tickets by Tendring District Council in 2012?

Answer: £17,783.71 net

How much money was gathered by the issuing of parking tickets by Tendring District Council in 2011?

Answer: £33,833.60 net off street account and £34,045.15 net on street account

How much money was gathered by the issuing of parking tickets by Tendring District Council in 2010?

Answer: £54,298.62 net off street account and £ 217,973.70 net on street account